

CLIENT RELEASE FOR WORK ON HAIR PIECES

Mitchell's Salon & Day Spa, Inc. recommends that you proceed with service on your Hair Piece only after a thorough consultation, during which you are given the opportunity to have all questions answered. Any work performed on Hair Pieces, whether it be cutting, coloring or professional styling may void the manufacturers warranty. We recommend you first consult with your Hair Piece creator to understand the effect the service will have on the warranty. **No monies spent on Hair Piece work will be refunded for any reason.**

The undersigned, being of lawful age, does hereby forever release and discharge Mitchell's Salon & Day Spa, Inc., it's employees and agents, successors and assigns for and from any and all liability, claims, demands, damages and causes of action resulting from the rendering of the Easihair Pro Extensions.

The undersigned further agrees if any service rendered requires further procedures, the additional services shall be at regular cost.

The undersigned declares that they fully understand the terms of the Client Release and hereby certify that they have carefully read the forgoing Client Release and understands the contents thereof and sign the Client Release as their free act with the intention to be legally bound hereby.

Service/s Received:	
Service/s Performed By:	
Client Name (please print):	
Client Signature:	Date:
Witness Name (please print):	
Witness Signature:	Date: